
 67,218
 35,879
 31,339

－

－

－

－

－

－

3
2
1

49
31
18

86
65
21

178
137
41

303
229
74

308
250
58

731
455
276

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

33
24

9

43
28
15

77
51
26

111
74
37

120
78
42

246
174
72

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

6
4
2

9
6
3

20
13

7

36
30

6

37
30

7

 6,566,249,453
 3,781,887,550
 2,784,361,903

－

－

－

－

－

－

 74,250
 63,000
 11,250

 1,183,628
 743,929
 439,699

 3,363,797
 3,012,389

 351,408

 12,439,577
 10,365,086

 2,074,491

 28,582,850
 23,961,650

 4,621,200

 34,767,511
 30,563,938

 4,203,573

485
281
204

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

27
20

7

34
22
12

57
38
19

75
44
31

83
48
35

 總　　　　　　計 合計 Total
 　   Grand Total 男 Male

女 Female

 未滿15歲 計 Total
 Under 15 Years 男 Male

女 Female

 15－19歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 20－24歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 25－29歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 30－34歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 35－39歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 40－44歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 45－49歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female
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    保險人死亡日期計算。
 2.本表係依被保險人為對象統計，失能年金及老年年金之「年齡組別」依核付月份計算，遺屬年金則依被
 1.同表23註3及表26註1。

 表29　勞工保險實計年金給付─按給付種類及年齡組別、性別分

 單位：人、新台幣元

 合　　　計 Total  失　能　年　金給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

 核付人數(年底)  Persons (End of Year)
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

Pension

國併勞

years
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 年齡組別、性別
 Age Groups & Sex

 註：

110



 65,632
 34,684
 30,948

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

855
740
115

－

－

－

－

－

－

3
2
1

16
7
9

43
37

6

101
86
15

192
155
37

188
172
16

 45,082,076
 34,461,869
 10,620,207

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 652,228
 538,873
 113,355

 549,976
 368,912
 181,064

 3,387,719
 2,450,275

 937,444

 7,211,149
 5,867,300
 1,343,849

 9,261,797
 7,365,208
 1,896,589

 38,664,157
 30,006,568

 8,657,589

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 540,600
 461,600
 79,000

 287,740
 199,543
 88,197

 2,596,053
 1,893,212

 702,841

 6,127,357
 5,156,545

 970,812

 7,414,865
 6,133,745
 1,281,120

 6,425,721,545
 3,661,892,230
 2,763,829,315

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 95,445,832
 85,533,451

 9,912,381

－

－

－

－

－

－

 74,250
 63,000
 11,250

 531,400
 205,056
 326,344

 2,813,821
 2,643,477

 170,344

 9,051,858
 7,914,811
 1,137,047

 21,371,701
 18,094,350

 3,277,351

 25,505,714
 23,198,730

 2,306,984

 6,417,919
 4,455,301
 1,962,618

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 111,628
 77,273
 34,355

 262,236
 169,369
 92,867

 791,666
 557,063
 234,603

 1,083,792
 710,755
 373,037

 1,846,932
 1,231,463

 615,469

2009

    pension is computed on the month during which the death.
 2.The data of "Age Groups" of disability and old-age pension is computed on the issue month. The data of survivor
 1.See Note 3 of Table 23 and Note 1 of Table 26.

 Table 29  Real Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension, Age and Sex

 Unit：person、NT$

Disability pension 老年年金  Old-Age pension 遺屬年金 Survivor pension

 核　付　金　額 Amount
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

Pension

國併勞

years
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 Note：

111



269
196
73

 12,966
 7,654
 5,312

 22,669
 12,363
 10,306

 21,057
 10,357
 10,700

 5,193
 2,399
 2,794

 2,823
 1,385
 1,438

 1,069
631
438

209
155
54

36
25
11

133
74
59

141
90
51

58
29
29

13
6
7

2
1
1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

60
41
19

54
39
15

17
10

7

5
－

5

2
1
1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 27,970,425
 24,024,666

 3,945,759

 1,179,871,630
 774,593,348
 405,278,282

 2,461,336,572
 1,450,344,740
 1,010,991,832

 2,113,422,993
 1,128,978,469

 984,444,524

 414,196,541
 193,112,379
 221,084,162

 206,686,710
 98,620,279

 108,066,431

 69,203,263
 35,235,655
 33,967,608

 11,230,783
 7,105,044
 4,125,739

 1,918,923
 1,162,978

 755,945

73
33
40

87
51
36

41
19
22

8
6
2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 50－54歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 55－59歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 60－64歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 65－69歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 70－74歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 75－79歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 80－84歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 85－89歲 計 Total
 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 90歲以上 計 Total
 　Years & Over 男 Male

女 Female
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 　　　年齡組別、性別分(續)
 表29　勞工保險實計年金給付─按給付種類及

 單位：人、新台幣元

 合　　　計 Total  失　能　年　金給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

 核付人數(年底)  Persons (End of Year)
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

Pension

國併勞

years
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 年齡組別、性別
 Age Groups & Sex

112



－

－

－

 12,724
 7,473
 5,251

 22,575
 12,302
 10,273

 21,029
 10,336
 10,693

 5,187
 2,394
 2,793

 2,813
 1,377
 1,436

 1,061
624
437

208
154
54

35
24
11

136
122
14

101
91
10

36
32

4

15
15
－

4
4
－

10
8
2

8
7
1

1
1
－

1
1
－

 10,237,522
 7,721,435
 2,516,087

 9,816,793
 8,417,023
 1,399,770

 2,019,085
 1,632,507

 386,578

 1,822,556
 15,010

 1,807,546

 96,245
 58,320
 37,925

 27,006
 27,006
－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 9,233,781
 7,093,251
 2,140,530

 8,900,020
 7,654,231
 1,245,789

 1,635,314
 1,329,115

 306,199

 1,805,176
－

 1,805,176

 96,245
 58,320
 37,925

 27,006
 27,006
－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 1,156,201,304
 753,305,056
 402,896,248

 2,455,960,723
 1,445,563,208
 1,010,397,515

 2,110,958,321
 1,128,331,849

 982,626,472

 413,990,524
 192,944,287
 221,046,237

 206,435,494
 98,412,943

 108,022,551

 69,074,255
 35,115,647
 33,958,608

 11,208,283
 7,082,544
 4,125,739

 1,892,641
 1,136,696

 755,945

 17,732,903
 16,303,231

 1,429,672

 13,853,533
 12,871,269

 982,264

 3,356,764
 3,149,025

 207,739

 642,116
 631,610
 10,506

 109,772
 109,772

－

 224,210
 180,330
 43,880

 129,008
 120,008

 9,000

 22,500
 22,500
－

 26,282
 26,282
－

 1,003,741
 628,184
 375,557

 916,773
 762,792
 153,981

 383,771
 303,392
 80,379

 17,380
 15,010

 2,370

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

2009

 　　　　 Age and Sex (Cont'd)
 Table 29  Real Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension,

 Unit：person、NT$

Disability pension 老年年金  Old-Age pension 遺屬年金 Survivor pension

 核　付　金　額 Amount
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

Pension

國併勞

years
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension
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